ASSOCIATES

8 RIDGEDALE AVENUE
CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ 079827
www.eigssociates.com

40 ARCHITEGCTURE

ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION

TELEPHONE (973) 775-7777
FACSIMILE (97Y3) 775-7770
E-MAIL; iInfo@siassociates.com

28 December 2016
ES7972.01

Via Email gbrennan(itwpunionschools.com _and Mail

Gregory E. Brennan

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Township of Union Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Subject: Boiler Replacement at Union High School.
Change Order #1

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3) copies of Change Order # 001 in the amount of $26,024.00
as per Township of Union Public Schools District direction, to install new (2) sump
pumps at the boiler room, as per Pennetta Proposed Change Order #001 dated 9
December 2016 (copy attached).

They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute
accordingly. ‘

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

El ASSOCIATES
Architects &
Engineers, PA

Ralph Nashed,
Sr. Project Manager

Enclosure: 3 copies of Change Order # 001

C: Barry Loessel Township of Union Board of Education
Pennetta Industrial Automation LLC
EIA Distributions

CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ + HARRISBURG, PA




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

e

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Boiler Replacement at Union High DATE: December 27, 2016 ARCHITECT: [X]
School '
2369 Morris Avenue CONTRACTOR: [
Union, N7 07083

. FIELD: (O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES7972.01 OTHER: []
Pennetta Industrial Automation CONTRACT DATE: 6 July 2016
17 Industrial Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Little Ferry, NJ 07643

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS;
{Inchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount artributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original confract contigency sum was: $60,000.00
The net change by previousty authorized change orders: 0.00
‘The contract contigency sum will be decreased by this change order in the amount: 26,024.00
The new contigency sum including this change order will be: $33,976.00

As per the Townsip of Unien School District's request, to have Permetta Industrial Automation Replace the sump pumps in boiler
room, see attached Proposed Change Order by Pennetta in the amount of $26,024.00 dated December 19, 2016.

The original Contract Sum was 1,312,000.00

$

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.312,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,312,000.00

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 17, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchde changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates Pennetta Industrial Automation Township of Union Public Schoals
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

8 Ridgedale Avenue 17 Industrial Aveme 2369 Morris Avenue

Cedar Knolls, NI 07927 Little Ferry, NJ 07643 Union, NJ 07083

ADDRESS B % / % ADDRESS

BY (Srgnamre) < BY (Signatitie) BY (Signarure)

Ralph Nashed Victor Pennetta Gregory Brennan

(1 p:i 7}118)%/ / é Ty ped name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE / s DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by .5, Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribuiion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibte under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:43:36 on 12/27/2016 under Order No.§651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1329100142}



orpeen

_ : oo
ATA bocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

e

PROJECT (Name and address): GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 ’ OWNER:
Boiler Replacement at Union High DATE: December 27, 2016 ARCHITECT:
School e
2369 Mormis Avenue CONTRACTOR: X
Union, NI 07083

FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES7972.01 OTHER: D
Pennetta It_ldustrial Automation CONTRACT DATE: 6 JTuly 2016
17 Tndustrial Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Generat Construction

Little Ferry, NJ 07643

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undispured amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original contract contigency sum was: $60,600.00 5
The net change by previousty authorized change orders: 0.00
The contract contigency sum will be decreased by this change order in the amouat: 26,024.00 !
The new contigency sum including this change order will be: $33,976.00 |

As per the Townsip of Union School District's request, to have Pennetta Industrial Automation Replace the sump pumps in boiler
room, see attached Proposed Change Order by Pennetta in the amount of $26,024.00 dated December 19, 2016,

The original Contract Sum was 1,312,000.00

$

The net change by previcusly suthorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prier to this Change Order was $ 1,312,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,312,000.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 17, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construetion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates Pennetta Industrial Automation l Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
8 Ridgedale Avenue 17 Industrial Avenue 2369 Mormis Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Little Ferpy! NI 07643 Union, NJ 07083
ADDRESS . . @s’s ADDRESS
BY (Srgnarure) B BY (Slgna{ﬁé) o BY (Signature;
Ralph Nashed Victor Pe:metta Gregory Brennan
(Typed na D ped namg} (Typed name)
12 28 /L 2 /L)
DATE DATE / ’ DATE
AlA Document G701™ ~ 2004, Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by L5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1

portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 15:43:38 on 12/27/2016 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1329100112)



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

T

PROJECT (Nawme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: D4
Boiler Replacement at Union High DATE: December 27, 2016 ARCHITECT:
School e
2369 Morris Avenue CONTRACTOR: [X]
Union, NJ 07083

FIELD: [
TO CONTRACYOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: E57972.01 OTHER: [
Pennetta Industrial Automation CONTRACT DATE: 6 July 2016
17 Indnstrial Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Little Ferry, NF 07643

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original contract contigency sum was: $60,000.00
The net change by previously authorized change orders: 0.00
The contract contigency sum will be decreased by this change order in the amount: 26,024.00
The new contigency sum including this change order will be: $33,976.00

As per the Townsip of Union School District's request, to have Pennetta Industrial Automation Replace the sump pumps in boiler
room, see attached Proposed Change Order by Pennetta in the amount of $26,024.00 dated December 19, 2016.

The original Contract Sum was 1,312,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00

$

$ 000
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,312,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,312,000.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 17, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ET Associates Pennefta Industrial Automation Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
8 Ridgedale Avenue . 17 Industrial Avenue 2369 Morris Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Little Ferry, NJ 07643 , Union, NJ 07083
ADDRESS W // ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signfiture) BY (Signature)
Ralph Nashed Victor Pernetta ; Gregory Brennan
(Typed name) (Typed namg) {Typed name)
R 28/ 200 L 22y

DATE DATE ~ / DATE

AtA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA%
Document is protected by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distsibution of this AA® Document, or any
pertion of it, may result in severe ciyil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:43:36 on 12/27/2046 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1329100112)




Fax Change Ordet

PENNETA INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION Date: December 19, 2016
428 Hoboken Avenue Company: E | Associates
Jersey City, NJ 07308 ‘ Attn: Ralph Nashed, Sr P.M.
(201) 420-1693 Fax no:
Tele. no:
Project name:| _ | .
Contract Modification # 1 Boiler Re[.Jlacement at Union
High School
D Addition to contract D Deletion from contract
Requested by: Randy Gerisch
Description: REPLACE SUMP PUMPS IN BOILER RM.
Disconnect and remove the exisitng motor starters and disconnect.
Remove existing sump pumps and piping back to the existing 2"
black pipe riser. Remove pit cover, clean existing pit. Clean and
paint existing cover, reinstall cover. Supply and install two new
pumps and pump confrol panel. Install new piping ineluding new
check valves. Install new disconnect, power and control wiring to
sump pumps.
SUMP PUMP AND CONTROL PANEL $ 12,780.00
MATERIAL $* 1,158.00
LABOR $ 6,144.00
ELLECTRIC MATERIAL $ 450.00
ELECTRIC LABOR $ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL $ 22,532.00
OH &P 10% + 5% $ 3,492.46
TOTAL EXTRA $ 26,024.46
Total Cost:
O/H & Mark-up
Total Change to Contract:l $ 26,024.00 I
L
Estimated effect on the project schedule: days.
Client approved

D Please follow up with mailed haxd copy Signature:




9v'$20'9Z $ 1802 80r 1v.LoL
9Z'6e2'L $ %S Li40¥d
0Z'€S2'Z $ %01 avaH¥IAO
0028522 $ vioLans
00'05V'2 $ | SHOLOVHLNOOENS TV.LOL
00'280°02 $ IVINALYIN NV 508V V.0l
00'7¥L'9 $|ooosy'z ¢ ] ooece'el ¢ -
cooBLzh $ 00£L-0 T3A0OW TANVd TOHINOD
X31dNa HLIM t-Z/L-2-4A T3a0ON
X37dNa SdiNNd Tvy3a34
000sy  $ | OSIA " 1HOddNS 'SONILLIA ‘LA IHIM
SdiNNd
M3N THIM ANV “13NYd TONINOD dINNd
‘LOINNODISIA MAN TIVLSNI “LOINNODSIA
ONY SHILHVYLS HOLON ONILSIX3 TACNIH
[ 00000Z § 00521 § ol SAVAZINYINL | NVIAHOA 'DONIHIM dINN ONILSIXE LOINNODSIT
00001 $ OSIN ‘SHOHONY 'SLHOddNS 3did
00°809 & IVIYILYIN ONIdId
00°089°} $ 0050} § gl SAVAZ/INYINL | DINYHOIW

00°958'} $ 00°GhL § ol SAVAZNYINL | NYWHOA ONIdld ANY SdINNd TTV.LSN!
00'08% $ OSIN "HIADD'SLT08 ‘ LNIVA TIIHAA IHIM
HIAOD
— : NOILOIdSNI MAN ATddNS “TIVLSNI ANV
00°089°| $ 00'50L & al AVYAL/INTNG DINVYHOIIN LINIVd "M3A0D LId dINNS TEIHAA IHIA Lid
00°826 $ 00°gkL ¢ 8 AVAL/NYINL NYWHOS | 4IANS NVIT1D "SNIdid ® SdNNd 470 IACWIY

HO8vY1IVLIOL| s4ans IYIH3LVYIN 31lvd | SHNOH SAVd HOgv1 AYIHILYINMHOM 40 3d0ODS

SdiNNd dIAINS "S'H NOINM




L AU EREXAREN mvuuvxuu.ru, ERX% e
761 Palmer Avenue
Holmdel, NJ 07733

Autumnassociatesine.com

To: PENNETTA & SONS Phone: (732)787-8900
1 (732 -
Jersey City Fax (732)495-6267

Fax: (2014209424 QUOTATION N 15459

PROJECT: ~ UNION HILLS H.S. NEW SUMP PUMP SYSTEM

LQUIPMENT: FEDERAL PUMP CORP.

E-MATIL:: RGERISCHEPENNETTA.COM
RECORD NO B~B1823 0OR 1823, MODEL VF-2-1/2-4

(1) DUPLEX MODEL VF-2~1/2-4 VERTICAL SUMP PUMPS AND MOTORS BULLT FOR A& 4!
DEEP EXISTING BASIN, WITH FS-4 ALTERNATINING AND AUXILARY FLOAT SWITCHES
TOMPLETE WITH BALLS ,RODS STANDS AND FLOAT SWITCHES. THE ALTERNATINING FLOAT
SWITCH BHALL HAVE N-5 HIGH WATER ALARM CONTACT WHICH WILL BE WIRED BACK TQ
THE CONTROL PANEL HIGH WATER ALARM CIRCUITS, THE MOTORS SHALL BE 1/2 HP,
1750 RPM, 208/3/60 ODP. THE DUPLEX CONTROL PANE SHALL BE MODEL D-1300 WITH
{2) CIRCUIT BREAKERS, (2) MAGNETIC STARTERS , (2) HOS SELECTOR SWITCHES, (2)
PILOT LIGHTS, (2) CONTROL CIRCUIT TRANSFORMERS & (1) HIGH WATER ALARM
SECTION WITH HORN, SILENCER AND RED LIGHT,

ALL ABOVE FOR THE SUM OF..LIST § 15,984.00 X .B=........ $12,780.00

WEIGHT: 600#f FULL FRT ALLOWED BUT NOT UNLOADED.

DELIVERY WILL BE APPROX ON JAN 13 OR REFORE. THE PLANT IS CLOSED FOR THE
HOLIDAYS FROM DEC.21 THRU JAN. 2,2017

Estimated Shipping Date:  ABOVE

Shipped Via: Common Carrier
E.O.B. FACTORY TO DESTINATION .
Terms: | Upon Credit Approyal |
“Talid: 60 Days '

| This Quotation Does Noi Contain Any Federpl, State or Local Sales Taxes
By Accepted Date .

Michael Evans

Mailina Addwnsece D A BV A0 MEI A dmsaren N T AMTAD




...'The Ideal Supply Co.

445 Communipaw Avenue

Jergey City, NJ 07304

WJ 201-333-2600 NY 888-IDEAL~26
Fax 201-333-7376P/0 #

Release #

Bid To:
PEMNETTA ITNDUSTRTIAT, AUTOMATICN
17 INDUSTRIAT, AVE
P.C.BOX 698
LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643
Phone # : 201-420-1693

Writer—

#% Oonotation *=*
Bid # 51865711
Date ; 12/16/16
Exp Date : 01/30/17
Page # 1

Ship To:
PENNETTZ INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
17 INDUSTRIAL AVE
P.O.BOX 698
LITTLE FERRY, NJ 07643
JOB:

Peter Fazio

Ship Vvia
NJ NORTH JERSEY

_______ Qty-Descripticn

Unit Price Net

***************************************************K******************
* If NOT stated "Lead Free" or "LF", the producte listed may contain *

* lead and *CAN NOT* be used for potable/drinking water gervice. *
R R R R R b Ly L L g Y g A A AT AR TN
'20ft 2 X 20' TYPE 1L HARD COPPER TUB 7.5621% 151.04
lea 2 PROPRESS ADAPTER CXM # 79280 ZERO 39.097ea 39.1¢0

LEAD
Zea 2 PROPRESS ADAPTER CXF # 79370 ZERO 40.193ea 80.39
LEAD
lea 2 PROPRESS TEE CXCXC # 77477 33.34lea 33.34
Zea 2 PROPRESS ELBOW 43 CXC # 77043 24 ,49%¢ea 45.00
2ea 2 PROPRESS ELBOW 90 CXC # 77042 29.567ea 59.13
Zea 2 PROPRESS BRONZE CHECK VALVE 98 .45%ea 196.91
# 79060 ZERO LEAD
BID TOTAL 608.91

.. Reprint .. Reprint .. Reprint .. Reprint

Payment terms are subject to approved credit. Prices listed on this quotation
are subject to change without notice beyond expiration date, include only the
equipment listed and do not include any sales tax unlesg noted otherwise.




w
0
&
g
T
3
@
a

2"




